PV weidinger

Solder fume extraction unit, WFE P

« Up to 2 FE soldering irons can be connected

« Electric vacuum pump provides the necessary vacuum

« 2 power levels for optimum extraction with 2 FE pistons

- Portable unit for central use, with built-in pump. (Not suitable for 24 h continuous
operation).

« The capacitor motor is maintenance-free and has an integrated temperature fuse to
protect the unit from overload.

« The Weller WFE P extraction unit is designed for extraction on up to 2 FE soldering irons.
An electric, durable and optimally sound-insulated vacuum pump provides the necessary
vacuum, making the WFE P independent of compressed air. The vacuum pump has two
power levels which can be adjusted by means of a toggle switch according to the number
of FE soldering irons connected. This saves energy. The capacitor motor is maintenance-
free and has an integrated temperature fuse which protects the unit against overload.
Thanks to the filter lift system, the filter can be changed quickly and easily. The FE (Fume
Extraction) soldering irons are connected directly to the unit, no further hose accessories

- ) < / weidi .
/2 www.weidinger.eu



are required.

item number
model
manufacturer
manufacturer item number
length

width

height

order unit
content unit
power
voltage
vacuum max
noise level

air volume

PPV weidinger

WL17082
WFE P
WELLER
TO053638699N
140 mm
140 mm
295 mm

1 piece

1 piece
70 W
230V
30000 Pa
45 dBA
50 I/min

Products for the electronic industry
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