

## Solder fume extraction unit, WFE P



- Up to 2 FE soldering irons can be connected
- Electric vacuum pump provides the necessary vacuum
- 2 power levels for optimum extraction with 2 FE pistons
- Portable unit for central use, with built-in pump. (Not suitable for 24 h continuous operation).
- The capacitor motor is maintenance-free and has an integrated temperature fuse to protect the unit from overload.
- The Weller WFE P extraction unit is designed for extraction on up to 2 FE soldering irons. An electric, durable and optimally sound-insulated vacuum pump provides the necessary vacuum, making the WFE P independent of compressed air. The vacuum pump has two power levels which can be adjusted by means of a toggle switch according to the number of FE soldering irons connected. This saves energy. The capacitor motor is maintenance-free and has an integrated temperature fuse which protects the unit against overload. Thanks to the filter lift system, the filter can be changed quickly and easily. The FE (Fume Extraction) soldering irons are connected directly to the unit, no further hose accessories











## are required.

item number	WL17082
model	WFE P
manufacturer	WELLER
manufacturer item number	T0053638699N
length	140 mm
width	140 mm
height	295 mm
order unit	1 piece
content unit	1 piece
power	70 W
voltage	230 V
vacuum max	30000 Pa
noise level	45 dBA
air volume	50 l/min







